

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 1842 OF 2026
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 17808 OF 2018

Shri Rachotishwra Shivacharya Gururevansidha ... Applicants
Shivacharya Swami And Ors

Versus

Siddheshwar Deosthan Trust And Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. I. M. Khairdi for the Applicant/Original Respondent No. 1.
Adv. S. G. Deshmukh a/w Nikhil Dharmadhikari for the Appellants.
Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 12th March, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Learned Counsel for the Original-Appellant in First Appeal seeks time to take instructions and file reply.
2. Reply if any, to be filed within a period of two weeks from today with its copy served on the other side. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed one week thereafter.
3. Stand over to 09.04.2026.

[M. M. SATHAYE, J.]